

WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out enhances the relationship between neighbors and law enforcement while bringing back a true sense of community; and

WHEREAS, Millions of neighbors take part in National Night Out across thousands of communities from all 50 states, U.S. territories, military bases worldwide; and

WHEREAS, The City of Bastrop plays a vital role in assisting the Bastrop Police Department through joint crime, drug, and violence prevention efforts in the City of Bastrop by supporting National Night Out 2023 locally; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out provides a great opportunity to bring police and neighbors together under positive circumstances.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Mayor Connie B. Schroeder, do hereby proclaim the evening of October 3rd as:

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Bastrop, Texas to be affixed this 19th day of September 2023.

Lyle Nelson, Mayo	or